Stockton (8-5,3-3 NJAC) -vs- TCNJ (9-4,4-2 NJAC)
01/04/23 at Packer Hall, Ewing Township, NJ

Date: 01/04/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg B%Z:P;ds Stockton 9 8 8 9| 34

Site: Packer Hall, Ewing Township, NJ TCNJ 10 12 17 20 59

Referees: Danita Pierce, Rodney Robinson, Richard DePena

Stockton 34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Morrone,Emma * 32 3-11 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 3 1 6 2 4 8

22 LaRosa,Madison - 31 3-9 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 7

03 Fathi,Imene * 28 3-10 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 2 7

10 Dulude,Madison =3 30 1-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 4 0 2 0 1 4

01 Jennings,Adriyana * 24 1-9 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 3

21  Wokocha,Ikechi 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

14  Winant,Lauren 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 2

15 Strumolo,Nicole 13  0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

25 Alves,Ionyonia 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

05 Robinson,Brianna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Fulmer,Riley 2 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-50 2-8 6-9 11-17 28 18 1 14 2 9 34

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 2-9 22.22 % 0-0 0.00% 4-4 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 1-2 50.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

Total 13-50 26.0 % 2-8 25.0% 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

TCNJ 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Branchizio,Nina * 31 5-7 1-3 1-1 1-2 3 1 2 3 0 0 12

05 Leazier,Izzy & 21 5-9 1-3 0-1 0-5 5 3 2 2 0 0o 11

14  Deiter,Kaitlyn * 24 3-4 0-0 2-4 1-5 6 1 2 0 4 3 8

15 Setaro,Julia = 26 1-6 0-2 5-6 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7

20 Blum,Sydney * 19 2-4 1-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 1 1 1 5

03 Fricker,Katie 23 3-7 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 3 7

32 Cafaro,Isabella 3 2-2 1-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

31 Toy,Emily 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2

30 Heller,Morgan 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1

24  Hourigan-Hutton,Myah 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 1

23 Alexatos,Nikki 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 2 0

33 Cross,Jezlyn 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Herwood,Jordyn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

21  Grossman,Beth 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-45 5-11 10-19 7-26 33 15 14 15 5 9 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-8 37.50 %

4th Quarter 7-9 77.78 % 2-2 100.00 % 4-7 57.14 %

Total 22-45 48.9 %

5-11 45.5%

10-19 52.6 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Stockton

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCNJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA

GOOD JUMPER by LAROSA,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by LAROSA,MADISON
REBOUND OFF by DULUDE,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by FATHI,IMENE(in the paint)

STEAL by MORRONE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by MORRONE,EMMA(in the paint)

FOUL by DULUDE,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA
MISS 3PTR by LAROSA,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MORRONE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by MORRONE,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FATHI,IMENE
GOOD 3PTR by FATHI,IMENE

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA

BLOCK by MORRONE,EMMA

SUB OUT by DULUDE,MADISON
SUB IN by WINANT,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by WINANT,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by LAROSA,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WINANT,LAUREN

GOOD JUMPER by FATHI,IMENE(in the paint)
FOUL by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA

SUB OUT by MORRONE,EMMA

SUB IN by DULUDE,MADISON

SUB IN by WOKOCHA,IKECHI

09:42
09:38
09:24
09:24
09:13
08:42
08:15

07:51

07:34

07:15
07:05
07:05
06:51
06:51
06:41
06:32
06:32
06:32

06:23

05:58
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:44
05:37
05:28
05:13

04:49
04:42
04:42
04:24
04:24
04:24

03:51
03:42
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:20

0-2

-2
2-4

2-5

5-5
5-8

7-8

H2

H2

H3

H3

H1

MISS 3PTR by SETARO,JULIA

FOUL by BLUM,SYDNEY

STEAL by DEITER,KAITLYN
GOOD LAYUP by BLUM,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

GOOD JUMPER by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEAZIER,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by DEITER,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by SETARO,JULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BLUM,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by BLUM,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by BLUM,SYDNEY
SUB IN by TOY,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by DEITER,KAITLYN
GOOD FT by DEITER,KAITLYN

MISS FT by DEITER,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
MISS LAYUP by TOY,EMILY(in the paint)
FOUL by TOY,EMILY

SUB OUT by LEAZIER,IZZY

SUB OUT by DEITER,KAITLYN

SUB IN by FRICKER,KATIE
SUB IN by HELLER,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
ASSIST by FRICKER,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by SETARO,JULIA
MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

REBOUND OFF by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

MISS JUMPER by FRICKER,KATIE

SUB OUT by SETARO,JULIA



MISS LAYUP by LAROSA,MADISON(in the paint)

STEAL by WINANT,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by DULUDE,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DULUDE,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAROSA,MADISON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FATHI,IMENE
SUB IN by MORRONE,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by WOKOCHA,IKECHI(in the paint)

STEAL by DULUDE,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by MORRONE,EMMA
FOUL by MORRONE,EMMA

TURNOVER by MORRONE,EMMA

VISITORS: Stockton

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by HELLER,MORGAN
SUB OUT by TOY,EMILY

SUB IN by LEAZIER,IZZY
SUB IN by DEITER,KAITLYN
SUB IN by BLUM,SYDNEY
FOUL by LEAZIER,IZZY
TURNOVER by LEAZIER,IZZY

BLOCK by DEITER,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by LEAZIER,IZZY
TURNOVER by LEAZIER,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by DEITER,KAITLYN
GOOD LAYUP by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEAZIER,IZZY

REBOUND OFF by FRICKER,KATIE
MISS LAYUP by FRICKER,KATIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEAZIER,IZZY
SUB IN by SETARO,JULIA

BLOCK by DEITER,KAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by DEITER,KAITLYN
TURNOVER by FRICKER,KATIE

TURNOVER by FRICKER,KATIE

STEAL by FRICKER,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by BLUM,SYDNEY

HOME TEAM: TCNJ

SUB OUT by WOKOCHA,IKECHI
SUB IN by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA

STEAL by LAROSA,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by LAROSA,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

MISS JUMPER by MORRONE,EMMA

SUB OUT by WINANT,LAUREN
SUB IN by FATHI,IMENE

TURNOVER by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:38
09:38

09:32
09:08

08:32
08:32
08:32
08:16

08:09

07:32

11-10
11-12

11-14

Vi1
H1

H3

SUB OUT by SETARO,JULIA
SUB OUT by BLUM,SYDNEY
SUB IN by LEAZIER,IZZY
SUB IN by TOY,EMILY

TURNOVER by TOY,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by LEAZIER,IZZY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOY,EMILY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LEAZIER,IZZY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEITER,KAITLYN

GOOD JUMPER by TOY,EMILY

ASSIST by DEITER,KAITLYN



07:22 MISS LAYUP by FRICKER,KATIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORRONE,EMMA --

MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA(in the paint) 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by FRICKER,KATIE
06:48 MISS 3PTR by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
06:47 SUB OUT by FRICKER,KATIE
06:47 SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
06:47 SUB OUT by TOY,EMILY
06:47 SUB IN by SETARO,JULIA
06:47 SUB IN by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
06:47 SUB IN by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
SUB OUT by LAROSA,MADISON 06:47
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BRIANNA 06:47
MISS JUMPER by FATHI,IMENE(in the paint) 06:22
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAZIER,IZZY
06:16 TURNOVER by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA 06:04
= REBOUND DEF by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
05:51 TURNOVER by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
STEAL by FATHI,IMENE 05:51
MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA(in the paint) 05:30
05:30 BLOCK by DEITER,KAITLYN

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAZIER,IZZY
05:22 11-16 H5 GOOD JUMPER by SETARO,JULIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEAZIER,IZZY

05:10 FOUL by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH

05:10 SUB OUT by DEITER,KAITLYN

05:10 SUB IN by BLUM,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by MORRONE,EMMA 05:04

05:04 STEAL by BLUM,SYDNEY

04:45 MISS JUMPER by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH(in the paint)
BLOCK by MORRONE,EMMA 04:45

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:40 11-18 H7 GOOD JUMPER by LEAZIER,IZZY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DULUDE,MADISON(in the paint) 04:26
= REBOUND DEF by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
04:07 MISS JUMPER by LEAZIER,IZZY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLUM,SYDNEY
04:02 MISS LAYUP by SETARO,JULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORRONE,EMMA =
TURNOVER by MORRONE,EMMA 03:48
03:48 STEAL by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
03:43 MISS JUMPER by ALEXATOS,NIKKI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DULUDE,MADISON =
03:43 FOUL by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
03:43 SUB OUT by SETARO,JULIA
03:43 SUB OUT by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
03:43 SUB IN by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
03:43 SUB IN by HELLER,MORGAN
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BRIANNA 03:43
SUB IN by WINANT,LAUREN 03:43
FOUL by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA 03:26
TURNOVER by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA 03:26
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA 03:26
SUB OUT by FATHI,IMENE 03:26
SUB IN by LAROSA,MADISON 03:26
SUB IN by ALVES,IONYONIA 03:26
03:12 TURNOVER by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
02:51 FOUL by LEAZIER,IZZY
GOOD FT by DULUDE,MADISON 02:51 12-18 H6

GOOD FT by DULUDE,MADISON 02:51 13-18 HS5



02:51 SUB OUT by LEAZIER,IZZY

02:51 SUB IN by SETARO,JULIA
02:20 MISS JUMPER by SETARO,JULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by DULUDE,MADISON 02:20
SUB IN by FATHI,IMENE 02:20
FOUL by ALVES,IONYONIA 02:08
01:43 MISS JUMPER by HELLER,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALVES,IONYONIA =
01:34 FOUL by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
01:24 FOUL by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
GOOD FT by MORRONE,EMMA 01:24 14-18 H4
GOOD FT by MORRONE,EMMA 01:24 15-18 H3
FOUL by LAROSA,MADISON 01:10

01:10 15-19 H4 GOOD FT by SETARO,JULIA
01:10 15-20 H5 GOOD FT by SETARO,JULIA

TURNOVER by MORRONE,EMMA 00:57

00:57 STEAL by ALEXATOS,NIKKI

00:48 TURNOVER by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
STEAL by MORRONE,EMMA 00:48
MISS LAYUP by MORRONE,EMMA(in the paint) 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXATOS,NIKKI

00:30 TURNOVER by ALEXATOS,NIKKI

STEAL by MORRONE,EMMA 00:30

GOOD LAYUP by WINANT,LAUREN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:24 17-20 H 3
ASSIST by MORRONE,EMMA --
00:04 17-22 HS5 GOOD JUMPER by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Stockton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: TCNJ
10:00 SUB OUT by ALEXATOS,NIKKI
10:00 SUB OUT by HELLER,MORGAN
10:00 SUB IN by LEAZIER,1ZZY
10:00 SUB IN by DEITER,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by WINANT,LAUREN 10:00
SUB OUT by ALVES,IONYONIA 10:00
SUB IN by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA 10:00
SUB IN by DULUDE,MADISON 10:00
09:28 MISS JUMPER by BLUM,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA ==
MISS JUMPER by FATHI,IMENE(in the paint) 08:59
REBOUND OFF by DULUDE,MADISON ==

08:50 FOUL by DEITER,KAITLYN
MISS JUMPER by FATHI,IMENE(in the paint) 08:33

08:33 BLOCK by BLUM,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by TEAM 08:29

08:19 MISS 3PTR by LEAZIER,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by DULUDE,MADISON --

08:13 FOUL by SETARO,JULIA
MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA(in the paint) 07:51

07:51 BLOCK by DEITER,KAITLYN
REBOUND OFF by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA --
MISS 3PTR by FATHI,IMENE 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by DEITER,KAITLYN
07:36 17-24 H7 GOOD JUMPER by LEAZIER,IZZY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DEITER,KAITLYN
FOUL by LAROSA,MADISON 07:36
07:34 SUB OUT by SETARO,JULIA
07:34 SUB OUT by BLUM,SYDNEY



REBOUND DEF by DULUDE,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FATHI,IMENE

FOUL by MORRONE,EMMA
SUB OUT by MORRONE,EMMA
SUB IN by STRUMOLO,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by FATHI,IMENE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA

FOUL by DULUDE,MADISON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAROSA,MADISON
SUB IN by WINANT,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA(in the paint)

FOUL by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA
SUB IN by WOKOCHA,IKECHI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WOKOCHA,IKECHI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FATHI,IMENE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOKOCHA,IKECHI

FOUL by DULUDE,MADISON
TURNOVER by DULUDE,MADISON

STEAL by FATHI,IMENE
MISS LAYUP by WINANT,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOKOCHA,IKECHI

SUB OUT by DULUDE,MADISON
SUB IN by MORRONE,EMMA
MISS FT by WOKOCHA,IKECHI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WOKOCHA,IKECHI
FOUL by STRUMOLO,NICOLE

03:26
03:04
03:04

17-26 HO

17-27 H 10
19-27 HS8
19-29 H 10

19-31

19-32

20-32 H 12

SUB IN by FRICKER,KATIE
SUB IN by TOY,EMILY
MISS FT by LEAZIER,IZZY

REBOUND DEF by LEAZIER,IZZY

GOOD JUMPER by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

STEAL by FRICKER,KATIE

MISS FT by DEITER,KAITLYN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DEITER,KAITLYN(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by LEAZIER,IZZY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEAZIER,IZZY

GOOD JUMPER by BRANCHIZIO,NINA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEAZIER,IZZY
SUB IN by SETARO,JULIA

GOOD FT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

REBOUND DEF by FRICKER,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by SETARO,JULIA

SUB OUT by DEITER,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by TOY,EMILY

SUB IN by BLUM,SYDNEY
SUB IN by HELLER,MORGAN

TURNOVER by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

FOUL by HELLER,MORGAN
SUB OUT by FRICKER,KATIE
SUB OUT by SETARO,JULIA
SUB IN by LEAZIER,IZZY
SUB IN by CROSS,JEZLYN

MISS FT by HELLER,MORGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:04 20-33 H 13 GOOD FT by HELLER,MORGAN



GOOD JUMPER by MORRONE,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STRUMOLO,NICOLE

SUB OUT by WINANT,LAUREN

SUB OUT by WOKOCHA,IKECHI

SUB IN by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA

SUB IN by DULUDE,MADISON

GOOD JUMPER by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FATHI,IMENE

SUB IN by LAROSA,MADISON

GOOD FT by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA
FOUL by MORRONE,EMMA

SUB OUT by MORRONE,EMMA
SUB IN by FATHI,IMENE

REBOUND DEF by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA

MISS JUMPER by FATHI,IMENE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Stockton

22-33
22-36

22-39

24-39

25-39

H 11
H 14

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD 3PTR by LEAZIER,IZZY
ASSIST by HELLER,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,JEZLYN
GOOD 3PTR by BLUM,SYDNEY
ASSIST by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

FOUL by LEAZIER,IZZY

SUB OUT by LEAZIER,IZZY
SUB IN by SETARO,JULIA

MISS FT by CROSS,JEZLYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by CROSS,JEZLYN

REBOUND DEF by BLUM,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by BLUM,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HELLER,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by HELLER,MORGAN(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: TCNJ

TURNOVER by DULUDE,MADISON

SUB OUT by STRUMOLO,NICOLE

SUB IN by WOKOCHA,IKECHI

TURNOVER by FATHI,IMENE

SUB OUT by WOKOCHA,IKECHI
SUB IN by WINANT,LAUREN

SUB OUT by FATHI,IMENE
SUB IN by MORRONE,EMMA
TURNOVER by MORRONE,EMMA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:51
09:43
09:43
08:59
08:57
08:57
08:25
08:11
08:11
08:02
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:33

25-41

25-43

25-45

H 16

H 18

H 20

07:22 25-48 H 23

SUB OUT by HELLER,MORGAN

SUB OUT by CROSS,JEZLYN

SUB IN by FRICKER,KATIE

SUB IN by DEITER,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint)

STEAL by DEITER,KAITLYN
GOOD JUMPER by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

FOUL by FRICKER,KATIE

STEAL by DEITER,KAITLYN
GOOD LAYUP by FRICKER,KATIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLUM,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
SUB OUT by BLUM,SYDNEY
SUB IN by TOY,EMILY

SUB IN by CROSS,JEZLYN

GOOD 3PTR by FRICKER,KATIE
ASSIST by SETARO,JULIA



GOOD 3PTR by LAROSA,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by LAROSA,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRONE,EMMA
TURNOVER by MORRONE,EMMA

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,ADRIYANA
SUB IN by ALVES,IONYONIA
FOUL by DULUDE,MADISON

SUB OUT by DULUDE,MADISON

SUB IN by STRUMOLO,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by MORRONE,EMMA(in the paint)
FOUL by ALVES,IONYONIA

REBOUND DEF by MORRONE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by MORRONE,EMMA(in the paint)

FOUL by ALVES,IONYONIA

MISS JUMPER by MORRONE,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALVES,IONYONIA
MISS 3PTR by LAROSA,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by STRUMOLO,NICOLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ALVES,IONYONIA
MISS LAYUP by ALVES,IONYONIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ALVES,IONYONIA
SUB IN by WOKOCHA,IKECHI

STEAL by MORRONE,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by MORRONE,EMMA(in the paint)

FOUL by WINANT,LAUREN

SUB OUT by LAROSA,MADISON

06:55 28-48 H 20
06:27 28-50 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by FRICKER,KATIE(in the paint)

05:

05:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:
04:

56

49
38
38
28
28
28
28
28
14
14
14
14
14
48
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24

28-51 H 23
28-52 H24

30-52 H 22

30-53 H23

30-54 H24

ASSIST by TOY,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,JEZLYN
MISS LAYUP by DEITER,KAITLYN(in the paint)

STEAL by FRICKER,KATIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by DEITER,KAITLYN
SUB IN by CAFARO,ISABELLA

GOOD FT by SETARO,JULIA
GOOD FT by SETARO,JULIA

SUB OUT by TOY,EMILY

SUB OUT by CAFARO,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by CROSS,JEZLYN

SUB IN by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

SUB IN by GROSSMAN,BETH

SUB IN by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
GOOD FT by SETARO,JULIA

MISS FT by SETARO,JULIA

FOUL by GROSSMAN,BETH

REBOUND DEF by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

SUB OUT by SETARO,JULIA

SUB IN by HERWOOD,JORDYN

MISS FT by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BRANCHIZIO,NINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BRANCHIZIO,NINA
SUB IN by ALEXATOS, NIKKI

TURNOVER by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH

REBOUND DEF by FRICKER,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by FRICKER,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH

SUB OUT by GROSSMAN,BETH
SUB IN by CAFARO,ISABELLA



SUB IN by FULMER,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by WOKOCHA,IKECHI(in the paint)

FOUL by STRUMOLO,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by WINANT,LAUREN
MISS FT by FULMER,RILEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by FULMER,RILEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MORRONE,EMMA(in the paint)

01:47
01:45
01:24 32-54 H 22
01:08 32-56 H 24
01:08
01:08
00:47
00:47

00:47

00:28 32-59 H 27

00:27
00:19 34-59 H 25

TURNOVER by FRICKER,KATIE

GOOD LAYUP by CAFARO,ISABELLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH

MISS FT by CAFARO,ISABELLA

FOUL by HERWOOD,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by HOURIGAN-HUTTON,MYAH
GOOD 3PTR by CAFARO,ISABELLA
ASSIST by ALEXATOS,NIKKI



